Болори Б-1595 (Rev. 08/05) ОМВ No. 0651-6027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER- United States Patent and Trademark Off
	338200 Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard J. McClure Nov 1 5 2006	Name: <u>MedNovus, Inc.</u>
Frederick J. Jeffers	Internal Address:
The manual states	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _664 Hymettus Avenue
Execution Date(s) 11/03/2006	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne City: Leucadia
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 92024
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip
Other	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗴 N
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ers attached? Yes XNo
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ Gerald W. Spinks	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ Gerald W. Spinks	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address: Street Address:_P. O. Box 5242	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes XNO
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 13, 2006 Date
11/512,048 (Confirmation No. 9891) Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald W. Spinks Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

REEL: 018567 FRAME: 0109

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Richard J. McClure, residing at 4981 September Street, San, Diego CA 92110; 1725 Gamble Lone, Escondido CA 92029 Frederick J. Jeffers, residing at 2247 Orange Avenue, Escondido CA 92025; and R. Kemp Massengill, residing at 664 Hymettus Avenue, Leucadia CA 92024, have invented a SCREENING METHOD AND APPARATUS hereinafter called the "invention".

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. MED/US-64 of the law office of Gerald W. Spinks, P.O. Box 5242, Glacier, WA 98244, and filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 11/512,048, Confirmation No. 9891, on August 28, 2006.

The Assignee, MedNovus, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 664 Hymettus Avenue, Leucadia CA 92024, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

Richard I. Mc Charle

Richard J. McClure

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>November 3,200</u> before me, <u>April Benham</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard J. McClure, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

apil Benham



2

PATENT REEL: 018567 FRAME: 0111

Frederick J. Jeffers

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>November 3, 2006</u> before me, <u>April Benham</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick J. Jeffers, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On <u>November 3,2006</u>, before me, <u>April Benham</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared R. Kemp Massengill, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

f Benham



64-60928.assign

3

PATENT REEL: 018567 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 11/15/2006